d. Contractual Commitments for the acquisition of property, plant or equipment
as at 30 June 2013, the parent entity had contractual commitments for the acquisition of property, plant or equipment totalling
$2,365,000 (2012: $1,034,000). these commitments are not recognised as liabilities as the relevant assets have not yet been
received.

Notes to the
FiNaNcial statemeNts (coNtiNUeD)

Page 78   |   notes to the finAnciAl stAtements YeaR eNded 30 JUNe 2013   |   Bega Cheese Limited

34. reClassifiCation of items in Consolidated statement
of Comprehensive inCome

the classification of revenue was reviewed in the current year as the amount of revenue generated from services has increased.
due to the growing significance of this item, revenue is now analysed between sale of goods and services. as a result, service
revenue of $4,545,000 has been reclassified from sales of goods in the prior year. in addition, $6,159,000 previously in cost of sales
was reclassified in the prior year as service revenue. the presentation has been corrected by restating each of the affected financial
statement line items for the prior period as follows:

tAtuRA milK

30 June
2012 As

Reported

increase/
(decrease)

30 June
2012

Restated

$'000 $'000 $'000

sales of goods 926,752 (4,545) 922,207

services  - 10,704 10,704

total revenue 926,752 6,159 932,911

Cost of sales 811,386 6,159 817,545

gross profit 115,366  - 115,366

due to the changing nature of servicing customers, certain logistics costs incurred in delivering goods to customers were
re-classified in the current year from marketing to distribution costs. in order to present all amounts consistently with this
classification, the prior year figures have been re-stated as shown below:

BegA cheese

30 June
2012 As

Reported

increase/
(decrease)

30 June
2012

Restated

$'000 $'000 $'000

distribution expense 30,872 5,320 36,192

marketing expense 12,268 (5,320) 6,948

35. suBsequent event
On 16 July 2013 the group announced plans to build a nutritional powder blending and packing facility to support the continued
growth of its infant formula business. at the same time the group announced it had entered into a supply and services agreement
with Omniblend Nourish Pty Ltd, which will have access to part of the capacity of the new facility.

Bega Cheese Limited   |   diRectoRs’ declARAtion   |   Page 79

in the directors’ opinion:

a. the financial statements and notes set out on pages 34 to 78 are in accordance with the Corporations Act 2001, including: